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Election Calendar Highlights 
Brownsville Navigation District Election 

May 2, 2026 

This is a summary of some of the important dates and deadlines for the May 2, 2026, election.  It is not a complete 
calendar.  The complete calendar may be found on the Texas Secretary of State’s web site. 

Filing Deadlines 

Deadline to Post Notice of Filing Deadline – Monday, December 15, 2025 
First Filing Date – Wednesday, January 14, 2026 
30 days before filing deadline – 144.005(a) 
Filing Deadline – 5:00 pm Friday, February 13, 2026 
78 days before election – 144.005(d)(2) 
Deadline to Order the Election – Friday, February 13, 2026 
78 days before election – 3.005(c)(2) 
Filing Deadline for Declaration of Write-In Candidacy - 5:00 pm Tuesday, February 17, 2026 
74 days before election – 144.006(b)(2) 

Last day for a candidate to Withdraw - 5:00 pm Friday, February 20, 2026 
Drawing for a Place on the Ballot – 12:00 pm Monday, February 23, 2026 
Last Day to Register to Vote in this Election – Thursday, April 2, 2026 
30 days before election – (13.143) 

Early Voting by Mail 

First Day to Accept Regular Applications for Voting Ballots by Mail – Monday, January 1, 
2026  
First Day to Begin Mailing Early Voting Ballots to Applicants – (in our election, as soon as the 
ballots are ready).   
Last Day to Receive Application for Voting Ballots by Mail – Wednesday, April 22, 2026.  
11 days before election  
Last Day to Receive Voted Ballots by Mail – 7:00 pm Saturday, May 2, 2026, if carrier 
envelope is not postmarked, or, 5:00 pm Monday, May 4, 2026, if the carrier envelope is 
postmarked by 7:00 pm at the location at of the election on Election Day.  (unless overseas 
or military voter deadlines apply)  



Early Voting by Personal Appearance
All Early Voting Polling Places are expected to have early voting by personal appearance on the 
following dates.  The hours that these places will be open is still under discussion with the other 
entities in this joint election and will be announced as soon as possible.   

Monday, April 20 through Friday, April 24, 2026 
Tuesday, April 21 CLOSED due to state holiday.

Saturday, April 25, 2026 
Monday, April 27, 2026 – Tuesday, April 28, 2026

First Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance – Monday, April 20, 2026. 
Last Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance – Tuesday, April 28, 2026. 

Canvass of the Election Returns – 5:30 pm Wednesday, May 13, 2026.  

Election Day 

Saturday, May 2, 2026 
7:00 am to 7:00 pm


